3rd VVladimir Totovié¢ — Memorial
Symposium

July 12, 2025, 08:50 — 16:20 (CET)

One Day Virtual Symposium

Organized by the German Divison of IAP
& the
Vladimir Totovic -Foundation




Vladimir Totovi¢ was born in Novi Sad, the capital of the autonomous province of Vojvodina (Serbia)

on May 9, 1924.

Because of WW Il he finished gymnasium in 1946. He started studying medicine in Prague and changed after 4
semesters to Zagreb Medical School, where his talent was immediately recognized by Prof. Sergej Saltykow (head
of the Department of Pathology) and his coworker and successor Prof. Zlatko Kopac. Totovi¢ graduated from
medical school in 1953 and immediately started his residency in Anatomic Pathology, which he finished in 1959.
In the same year he made his first educational visit to Bonn. In 1960 he obtained the prestigious Humboldt
scholarship to study the application of histochemical methods in Marburg and electron microscopy in Bonn. He
proceeded his research work with a PhD thesis and habilitation in 1968 and became an extraordinary professor
in Bonn in 1971. He was a brilliant teacher and was taking part in many textbooks.

For his whole life he stayed in contact with the Institute of Pathology of the Zagreb Medical School and together with his wife Olga he
promoted the contacts between this institute and German pathology by supporting applications of Croatian colleagues for Humboldt
scholarships as well as during their stays in Germany.

Totovi¢ was one of the founding members of the German IAP Division (GDIAP) in 1964/ 1965 and actively involved in the organization
of the 15t Annual Meeting of the GDIAP in 1972. Under the presidency of Prof. Walter Sandritter he organized educational programs
according to the educational structure of the IAP, particularly to that of the US and Canadian Division. Except from the annual
meetings, he established one day courses to different topics (“tutorials”) and a self-education program with slide collections and
handouts. 1980 he was elect to the board of directors of the GDIAP and subsequently became secretary/ treasurer and hold this
position until his death on September 5, 1997. In this period the GDIAP experienced an important developmental step including its
headquarter in Bonn.

The GDIAP honors Vladimir Totovic for his enormous contributions to the IAP. In his memory the Vladimir Totovic Foundation was
founded in 2014 at the 50" anniversary of the GDIAP in particular to support pathology and its trainees with a special focus on young
pathologists from underserved countries.




The Vladimir Totovi¢ Foundation is a non-profit foundation in the fiduciary administration of the Donors' Association for the Promotion of Sciences and
Humanities in Germany for the promotion of pathology and its young academics. It was established in 2014 by the German Division of the International
Academy of Pathology German Section The purpose of the foundation is in particular the promotion of scientifically based further and advanced training
in pathology, including the examination methods used in their interdisciplinary significance for the whole of medicine. The Foundation provides its
support primarily from donations.

More information are available on Vladimir Totovic - Stiftung zur Férderung der Pathologie | Deutsches Stiftungszentrum (deutsches-stiftungszentrum.de)

Funding priorities

Vladimir Totovi¢ Research Prize

The Vladimir Totovic Research Award recognizes outstanding research achievements of internationally renowned pathologists. The prize money of 5,000 €
includes the award of the Vladimir Totovic Medal and the Vladmir Totovic Lecture by the awardee. The selection of the awardees is made by the
Foundation's Board of Trustees; self-application is not possible.

Vladimir Totovic Research Fellowships

Research fellows may apply for a stipend and research funding for a maximum three-month project closely related to academic pathology. The aim is to
promote early scientific independence through an independent project leader. This requires a transfer from Germany to a foreign institution or from a
foreign institution to Germany. Applications in accordance with the guidelines for research grants can be submitted by June 30 and December 31. The
decision is made by the Foundation's Board of Trustees on the basis of independent expert opinions, taking into account the total budget available for
funding. The scholarships are open to physicians and scientists of related disciplines with a qualifying degree.

Vladimir Totovic Travel Grants

Travel grants can be applied for participation in a German or international congress of pathology or in a symposium of the International Academy of
Pathology. It is a prerequisite that the applicant provides evidence of his or her own scientific contribution (poster presentation or lecture). Applications
according to the guidelines for travel grants can be submitted at any time. The decision will be made by the Board of Trustees within 8 weeks.

The foundation gladly accepts applications for research and travel grants.
For this, please contact the foundation manager Hannah Hexamer Hannah.Hexamer@stifterverband.de or contact Martina Schmidt from the office of the
German Division of IAP martina.schmidt@iap-bonn.de



https://www.deutsches-stiftungszentrum.de/stiftungen/vladimir-totovic-stiftung-zur-f%C3%B6rderung-der-pathologie
mailto:Hannah.Hexamer@stifterverband.de
mailto:martina.schmidt@iap-bonn.de

CET

08:50
09:00
09:20
09:40

10:00
10:20
10:40
11:00
11:20
11:40
12:00

12:40
13:00
13:20
13:40
14:00
14:20
14:40
15:00
15:20
15:40

16:00
16:20

09:00
09:20
09:40
10:00

10:20
10:40
11:00
11:20
11:40
12:00
12:40

13:00
13:20
13:40
14:00
14:20
14:40
15:00
15:20
15:40
16:00
16:20

TOPIC

LUNG
LUNG
PAEDIATRIC

PAEDIATRIC

&2

GYN / MOLECULAR

GYN / MOLECULAR
URO

URO

LYMPHOMAS
LYMPHOMAS
SOFT TISSUE AND BONE
SOFT TISSUE AND BONE
Gl

Gl
&2
BREAST
BREAST
LIVER

LIVER

Title
Welcome / Introduction
The Morphologic Maze Of Mesothelioma
The Magic Of Ancillary Testing In Pleural Neoplasms
Pathology Of Wilms’ Tumours
Pathology Of Non-Wilms Tumours
Coffee Break
Molecular Tests For Classification And Treatment Of Endometrial And Ovarian Carcinoma
Predictive Value And Therapeutic Importance Of MMR/Microsatellite Analysis In Oncology
Diagnosis Of Prostate Cancer, Pitfalls And Mimicks (pre-recorded)
Comtemporary Gleason Grading (pre-recorded)
LUNCH

Hodgkin Lymphomas In All Dimensions (pre-recorded)
Follicular Dendritic Cells And Related Sarcoma (pre-recorded)
Morphology meets genetics in soft tissue tumors (pre-recorded)
Molecular Characterization Of Bone Tumors(pre-recorded)
Pitfalls in IBD pathology diagnosis
Molecular characteristics of upper Gl-Tract carcinoma and treatment relevant biomarker

Coffee Break
Difficult Areas In Breast Pathology (pre-recorded)
Precision Oncology in Breast Cancer: The Role of Predictive Biomarkers (pre-recorded)
Vascular Liver Tumors — Part |
Vascular Liver Tumors — Part Il

Speaker
Irene Esposito
Luka Brcic

Anja C. Roden
Gordan Vujanic

Christian Vokuhl

Sigurd Lax
Reinhard Buttner

Glen Kristiansen
Rainer Grobholz

Martin-Leo Hansmann
Luisa Lorenzi
Wolfgang Hartmann
Daniel Baumhoer

Roger Feakins
Alexander Quaas

Annette Lebeau
Ramona Erber
Carolin Mogler

Dorukhan Bahceci



Course description:
This intensive course is designed for practicing pathologists as well as pathologists in training and offers a wide range of different topics which consists lecture, case teaching and discussion.

Course language: English

Course format:
Virtual One Day Symposium - The sessions will be recorded and available for registered delegates 3 months on demand.

Course fee:
EUR 80,00: Regular / Specialists
EUR 30,00: Residents / Physicians in further education programme*

Free of charge: Pathologists from Ukraine

*Resident status must be confirmed by a formal declaration from the Head of Department issued in 2025. The requested document can be uploaded during registration process.
Pathologists from under-resourced countries are eligible for free registration. Please explain why a bursary is needed and upload the document during the online registration process.

Registration:
You can register online through the event page. Select REGISTER NOW and enter your data. A confirmation of registration and the invoice will send to the participant. Deadline for
Registration is July 1%t, 2025.

Payment must be made in EUR. All charges for bank transfer are to be paid by participant.
Account holder: German Division of the IAP, Sparkasse K6InBonn, IBAN: DE0O5 3705 0198 0010 6520 89, BIC: COLSDE33

Cancellation is possible until July 1%t, 2025. Course fee minus a service charge of € 30,00 will be refunded. No refund will be made after this date.
Accreditation:
An application will be made to the UEMS EACCME® for CME accreditation of the 3rd Vladimir Totovic — Memorial Symposium.

CME credits will be granted for virtual “live” participation. Please note, that no CME credits can be granted for on demand viewing only.

Course certificate: Delegates who attend virtually and provide feedback will receive the certificate (PDF form) shortly after the event via E-Mail.

Contact:

German Division of the International Academy of Pathology,
Joseph-Schumpeter-Allee 33, 53337 Bonn / Germany

E-Mail: info@iap-bonn.de



mailto:info@iap-bonn.de

Speakers by Topics:

BREAST PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Annette Lebeau

Joint Practice of Pathology

Pferdemarkt 12

23552 Libeck &

University Hospital Hamburg-Eppendorf
Institute of Pathology, Gebaude 049
Martinistr. ‘52

20246 Hamburg / Germany
a.lebeau@uke.de

GASTROINTESTINAL PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Roger Feakins

Consultant Pathologists

Department of Pathology

Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust and honorary
professor of gastrointestinal pathology at

University College London.

r.feakins@ucl.ac.uk

LIVER PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Carolin Mogler

Institute of Pathology

TUM School of Medicine and Health
Technical University of Munich
Trogerstr. 19

81675 Miinchen / Germany
carolin.mogler@tum.de

BREAST PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Ramona Erber

Institute of Pathology
University Hospital Regensburg
Franz-Josef-StrauR-Allee 11
93503 Regensburg / Germany
ramona.erber@ukr.de

GASTROINTESTINAL PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Alexander Quaas
Institute of Pathology
University Hospital Cologne
Kerpener Str. 62

50937 Kéln / Germany

alexander.quaas@uk-koeln.de

LIVER PATHOLOGY:

Dorukhan Bahceci, MD.

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center
1275 York Avenue

New York

NY 10065 / USA

bahcecdl@mskcc.org

GYNECOPATHOLOGY / MOLECURAR

Prof. Sigurd Lax

Institute of Pathology

LKH Graz Il, Location West
Gostinger Str. 22

8020 Graz / Austria
sigurd.lax@kages.at

HEMATOPATHOLOGY:

Prof. Martin-Leo Hansmann
Helios University Hospital Wuppertal
Institute of Pathology and Molecular

Pathology & University Hospital Frankfurt

Heusnerstr. 40
42283 Wuppertal / Germany
m.l.hansmann@em.uni-frankfurt.de

PAEDIATRIC PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Christian Vokuhl

Institute of Pathology

University Hospital Bonn (AGR)
Venusberg — Campus 1, Gebaude 62
53127 Bonn / Germany
Christian.vokuhl@ukbonn.de

GYNECOPATHOLOGY / MOLECULAR

Prof. Reinhard Biittner
Institute of Pathology
University Hospital Cologne
Kerpener Str. 62

50937 Kéln / Germany
reinhard.buettner@uk-koeln.de

HEMATOPATHOLOGY:

Prof. Luisa Lorenzi

University of Brescia
Department of Molecular and
Translational Medicine

Piazza del Mercato 11/c
25121 Brescia (BS) / Italy
luisa.lorenzi@unibs.it

PAEDIATRIC PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Gordan M. Vujanic

Sidra Medicine / Weill Cornell Medicine
Qatar — Department of Pathology

Al Lugta Street

26999 Doha / Qatar
gvujanic@sidra.org



mailto:a.lebeau@uke.de
mailto:ramona.erber@ukr.de
mailto:sigurd.lax@kages.at
mailto:reinhard.buettner@uk-koeln.de
mailto:r.feakins@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:alexander.quaas@uk-koeln.de
mailto:m.l.hansmann@em.uni-frankfurt.de
mailto:luisa.lorenzi@unibs.it
mailto:carolin.mogler@tum.de
mailto:bahcecd1@mskcc.org
mailto:Christian.vokuhl@ukbonn.de
mailto:gvujanic@sidra.org

Speakers by Topics:

PROSTATE:

Prof. Glen Kristiansen

Institute of Pathology

University Hospital Bonn (AGR)
Venusberg — Campus 1, Gebdude 62
53127 Bonn / Germany
glen.kristiansen@ukbonn.de

SOFT TISSUE AND BONE:

Prof. Wolfgang Hartmann
Gerhard-Domagk-Institute of Pathology
University Hospital Minster
Albert-Schweitzer-Campus 1,

Gebdude D17

48149 Munster / Germany
wolfgang.hartmann@ukmuenster.de

PROSTATE:

Prof. Rainer Grobholz
Cantonal Hospital Aarau AG
Pathology

Tellstr. 25, Haus 2

5001 Aarau / Switzerland
rainer.grobholz@ksa.ch

SOFT TISSUE AND BONE:

Prof. Daniel Baumhoer

University Hospital Basel

Institute of Medical Genetics and Pathology
Schonbeinstr. 40

4031 Basel / Switzerland
daniel.baumhoer@usb.ch

PULMONARY PATHOLOGY:

Priv. Doz. Dr. Dr. Luka Brcic
Steiermarkische Krankenanstalten-
gesellschaft m.b.H.

LKH Graz Il

Gostinger StraRe 22

8020 Graz / Austria

luka.brcic2 @kages.at

MODERATION:

Prof. Irene Esposito

Institute of Pathology

University Hospital of Duesseldorf
Building 14.79

Moorenstr. 5

40225 Disseldorf / Germany

Irene.esposito@med.uni-duesseldorf.de

PULMONARY PATHOLOGY:

Anja C. Roden, M.D.

Laboratory Medicine and Pathology
Mayo Clinik Hospital ,

Saint Marys Campus

200 1st Sw

Rochester, MN 55902
Roden.Anja@mayo.edu



mailto:glen.kristiansen@ukbonn.de
mailto:rainer.grobholz@ksa.ch
mailto:luka.brcic2@kages.at
mailto:Roden.Anja@mayo.edu
mailto:wolfgang.hartmann@ukmuenster.de
mailto:daniel.baumhoer@usb.ch
mailto:Irene.esposito@med.uni-duesseldorf.de

	Foliennummer 1
	Foliennummer 2
	Foliennummer 3
	Foliennummer 4
	Foliennummer 5
	Foliennummer 6
	Foliennummer 7

