

3rd Vladimir Totović – Memorial Symposium July 12, 2025, 08:50 – 16:20 (CET)

One Day Virtual Symposium

Organized by the German Divison of IAP & the Vladimir Totović -Foundation



Vladimir Totović was born in Novi Sad, the capital of the autonomous province of Vojvodina (Serbia) on May 9, 1924.

Because of WW II he finished gymnasium in 1946. He started studying medicine in Prague and changed after 4 semesters to Zagreb Medical School, where his talent was immediately recognized by Prof. Sergej Saltykow (head of the Department of Pathology) and his coworker and successor Prof. Zlatko Kopač. Totović graduated from medical school in 1953 and immediately started his residency in Anatomic Pathology, which he finished in 1959. In the same year he made his first educational visit to Bonn. In 1960 he obtained the prestigious Humboldt scholarship to study the application of histochemical methods in Marburg and electron microscopy in Bonn. He proceeded his research work with a PhD thesis and habilitation in 1968 and became an extraordinary professor

in Bonn in 1971. He was a brilliant teacher and was taking part in many textbooks.

For his whole life he stayed in contact with the Institute of Pathology of the Zagreb Medical School and together with his wife Olga he promoted the contacts between this institute and German pathology by supporting applications of Croatian colleagues for Humboldt scholarships as well as during their stays in Germany.

Totović was one of the founding members of the German IAP Division (GDIAP) in 1964/ 1965 and actively involved in the organization of the 1st Annual Meeting of the GDIAP in 1972. Under the presidency of Prof. Walter Sandritter he organized educational programs according to the educational structure of the IAP, particularly to that of the US and Canadian Division. Except from the annual meetings, he established one day courses to different topics ("tutorials") and a self-education program with slide collections and handouts. 1980 he was elect to the board of directors of the GDIAP and subsequently became secretary/ treasurer and hold this position until his death on September 5, 1997. In this period the GDIAP experienced an important developmental step including its headquarter in Bonn.

The GDIAP honors Vladimir Totovic for his enormous contributions to the IAP. In his memory the Vladimir Totovic Foundation was founded in 2014 at the 50th anniversary of the GDIAP in particular to support pathology and its trainees with a special focus on young pathologists from underserved countries.

The Vladimir Totović Foundation is a non-profit foundation in the fiduciary administration of the Donors' Association for the Promotion of Sciences and Humanities in Germany for the promotion of pathology and its young academics. It was established in 2014 by the German Division of the International Academy of Pathology German Section The purpose of the foundation is in particular the promotion of scientifically based further and advanced training in pathology, including the examination methods used in their interdisciplinary significance for the whole of medicine. The Foundation provides its support primarily from donations.

More information are available on Vladimir Totovic - Stiftung zur Förderung der Pathologie | Deutsches Stiftungszentrum (deutsches-stiftungszentrum.de)

Funding priorities

Vladimir Totović Research Prize

The Vladimir Totovic Research Award recognizes outstanding research achievements of internationally renowned pathologists. The prize money of 5,000 € includes the award of the Vladimir Totovic Medal and the Vladmir Totovic Lecture by the awardee. The selection of the awardees is made by the Foundation's Board of Trustees; self-application is not possible.

Vladimir Totovic Research Fellowships

Research fellows may apply for a stipend and research funding for a maximum three-month project closely related to academic pathology. The aim is to promote early scientific independence through an independent project leader. This requires a transfer from Germany to a foreign institution or from a foreign institution to Germany. Applications in accordance with the guidelines for research grants can be submitted by June 30 and December 31. The decision is made by the Foundation's Board of Trustees on the basis of independent expert opinions, taking into account the total budget available for funding. The scholarships are open to physicians and scientists of related disciplines with a qualifying degree.

Vladimir Totovic Travel Grants

Travel grants can be applied for participation in a German or international congress of pathology or in a symposium of the International Academy of Pathology. It is a prerequisite that the applicant provides evidence of his or her own scientific contribution (poster presentation or lecture). Applications according to the guidelines for travel grants can be submitted at any time. The decision will be made by the Board of Trustees within 8 weeks.

The foundation gladly accepts applications for research and travel grants.

For this, please contact the foundation manager Hannah Hexamer <u>Hannah.Hexamer@stifterverband.de</u> or contact Martina Schmidt from the office of the German Division of IAP <u>martina.schmidt@iap-bonn.de</u>

CET		ΤΟΡΙϹ	Title	Speaker
08:50	09:00		Welcome / Introduction	Irene Esposito
09:00	09:20	LUNG	The Morphologic Maze Of Mesothelioma	Luka Brcic
09:20	09:40	LUNG	The Magic Of Ancillary Testing In Pleural Neoplasms	Anja C. Roden
09:40	10:00	PAEDIATRIC	Pathology Of Wilms' Tumours	Gordan Vujanic
10:00	10:20	PAEDIATRIC	Pathology Of Non-Wilms Tumours	Christian Vokuhl
10:20	10:40		Coffee Break	
10:40	11:00	GYN / MOLECULAR	Molecular Tests For Classification And Treatment Of Endometrial And Ovarian Carcinoma	Sigurd Lax
11:00	11:20	GYN / MOLECULAR	Predictive Value And Therapeutic Importance Of MMR/Microsatellite Analysis In Oncology	Reinhard Büttner
11:20	11:40	URO	Diagnosis Of Prostate Cancer, Pitfalls And Mimicks (pre-recorded)	Glen Kristiansen
11:40	12:00	URO	Comtemporary Gleason Grading (pre-recorded)	Rainer Grobholz
12:00	12:40		LUNCH	
12:40	13:00	LYMPHOMAS	Hodgkin Lymphomas In All Dimensions (pre-recorded)	Martin-Leo Hansmann
13:00	13:20	LYMPHOMAS	Follicular Dendritic Cells And Related Sarcoma (pre-recorded)	Luisa Lorenzi
13:20	13:40	SOFT TISSUE AND BONE	Morphology meets genetics in soft tissue tumors (pre-recorded)	Wolfgang Hartmann
13:40	14:00	SOFT TISSUE AND BONE	Molecular Characterization Of Bone Tumors(pre-recorded)	Daniel Baumhoer
14:00	14:20	GI	Pitfalls in IBD pathology diagnosis	Roger Feakins
14:20	14:40	GI	Molecular characteristics of upper GI-Tract carcinoma and treatment relevant biomarker	Alexander Quaas
14:40	15:00		Coffee Break	
15:00	15:20	BREAST	Difficult Areas In Breast Pathology (pre-recorded)	Annette Lebeau
15:20	15:40	BREAST	Precision Oncology in Breast Cancer: The Role of Predictive Biomarkers (pre-recorded)	Ramona Erber
15:40	16:00	LIVER	Vascular Liver Tumors – Part I	Carolin Mogler
16:00	16:20	LIVER	Vascular Liver Tumors – Part II	Dorukhan Bahceci
16:20				

Course description:

This intensive course is designed for practicing pathologists as well as pathologists in training and offers a wide range of different topics which consists lecture, case teaching and discussion.

Course language: English

Course format:

Virtual One Day Symposium - The sessions will be recorded and available for registered delegates 3 months on demand.

Course fee:

EUR 80,00:Regular / SpecialistsEUR 30,00:Residents / Physicians in further education programme*

Free of charge: Pathologists from Ukraine

*Resident status must be confirmed by a formal declaration from the Head of Department issued in 2025. The requested document can be uploaded during registration process. Pathologists from under-resourced countries are eligible for free registration. Please explain why a bursary is needed and upload the document during the online registration process.

Registration:

You can register online through the event page. Select REGISTER NOW and enter your data. A confirmation of registration and the invoice will send to the participant. Deadline for Registration is July 1st, 2025.

Payment must be made in EUR. All charges for bank transfer are to be paid by participant. Account holder: German Division of the IAP, Sparkasse KölnBonn, IBAN: DE05 3705 0198 0010 6520 89, BIC: COLSDE33

Cancellation is possible until July 1st, 2025. Course fee minus a service charge of € 30,00 will be refunded. No refund will be made after this date.

Accreditation:

An application will be made to the UEMS EACCME[®] for CME accreditation of the 3rd Vladimir Totovic – Memorial Symposium. CME credits will be granted for virtual "live" participation. Please note, that no CME credits can be granted for on demand viewing only.

Course certificate: Delegates who attend virtually and provide feedback will receive the certificate (PDF form) shortly after the event via E-Mail.

Contact:

German Division of the International Academy of Pathology, Joseph-Schumpeter-Allee 33, 53337 Bonn / Germany

E-Mail: info@iap-bonn.de

Speakers by Topics:

BREAST PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Annette Lebeau Joint Practice of Pathology Pferdemarkt 12 23552 Lübeck & University Hospital Hamburg-Eppendorf Institute of Pathology, Gebäude 049 Martinistr. '52 20246 Hamburg / Germany a.lebeau@uke.de

GASTROINTESTINAL PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Roger Feakins Consultant Pathologists Department of Pathology Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust and honorary professor of gastrointestinal pathology at University College London. r.feakins@ucl.ac.uk

LIVER PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Carolin Mogler

Institute of Pathology TUM School of Medicine and Health Technical University of Munich Trogerstr. 19 81675 München / Germany carolin.mogler@tum.de

BREAST PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Ramona Erber Institute of Pathology University Hospital Regensburg Franz-Josef-Strauß-Allee 11 93503 Regensburg / Germany ramona.erber@ukr.de

<u>GYNECOPATHOLOGY / MOLECURAR</u>

Prof. Sigurd Lax Institute of Pathology LKH Graz II, Location West Göstinger Str. 22 8020 Graz / Austria sigurd.lax@kages.at

GYNECOPATHOLOGY / MOLECULAR

Prof. Reinhard Büttner Institute of Pathology University Hospital Cologne Kerpener Str. 62 50937 Köln / Germany reinhard.buettner@uk-koeln.de

GASTROINTESTINAL PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Alexander Quaas Institute of Pathology University Hospital Cologne Kerpener Str. 62 50937 Köln / Germany

alexander.quaas@uk-koeln.de

LIVER PATHOLOGY:

Dorukhan Bahceci, MD. Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 1275 York Avenue New York NY 10065 / USA bahcecd1@mskcc.org

HEMATOPATHOLOGY:

Prof. Martin-Leo Hansmann Helios University Hospital Wuppertal Institute of Pathology and Molecular Pathology & University Hospital Frankfurt Heusnerstr. 40 42283 Wuppertal / Germany m.l.hansmann@em.uni-frankfurt.de

PAEDIATRIC PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Christian Vokuhl Institute of Pathology University Hospital Bonn (AöR) Venusberg – Campus 1, Gebäude 62 53127 Bonn / Germany Christian.vokuhl@ukbonn.de

HEMATOPATHOLOGY:

Prof. Luisa Lorenzi University of Brescia Department of Molecular and Translational Medicine Piazza del Mercato 11/c 25121 Brescia (BS) / Italy <u>luisa.lorenzi@unibs.it</u>

PAEDIATRIC PATHOLOGY:

Prof. Gordan M. Vujanic Sidra Medicine / Weill Cornell Medicine Qatar – Department of Pathology Al Luqta Street 26999 Doha / Qatar gvujanic@sidra.org

Speakers by Topics:

PROSTATE:

Prof. Glen Kristiansen Institute of Pathology University Hospital Bonn (AöR) Venusberg – Campus 1, Gebäude 62 53127 Bonn / Germany glen.kristiansen@ukbonn.de

PROSTATE:

Prof. Rainer Grobholz Cantonal Hospital Aarau AG Pathology Tellstr. 25, Haus 2 5001 Aarau / Switzerland rainer.grobholz@ksa.ch

PULMONARY PATHOLOGY:

Priv. Doz. Dr. Dr. Luka Brcic Steiermärkische Krankenanstaltengesellschaft m.b.H. LKH Graz II Göstinger Straße 22 8020 Graz / Austria Iuka.brcic2@kages.at

PULMONARY PATHOLOGY:

Anja C. Roden, M.D. Laboratory Medicine and Pathology Mayo Clinik Hospital , Saint Marys Campus 200 1st Sw Rochester, MN 55902 Roden.Anja@mayo.edu

SOFT TISSUE AND BONE:

Prof. Wolfgang Hartmann Gerhard-Domagk-Institute of Pathology University Hospital Münster Albert-Schweitzer-Campus 1, Gebäude D17 48149 Münster / Germany wolfgang.hartmann@ukmuenster.de

SOFT TISSUE AND BONE:

Prof. Daniel Baumhoer University Hospital Basel Institute of Medical Genetics and Pathology Schönbeinstr. 40 4031 Basel / Switzerland daniel.baumhoer@usb.ch

MODERATION:

Prof. Irene Esposito Institute of Pathology University Hospital of Duesseldorf Building 14.79 Moorenstr. 5 40225 Düsseldorf / Germany Irene.esposito@med.uni-duesseldorf.de